

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
IA No.2 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7087 OF 2004

CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. ANISH ENTERPRISES

Respondent(s)

(For stay)

Date: 10/04/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Appellant(s)

Mrs. Rachna Gupta, Adv.  
Dr. Indra Pratap Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.N. Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Ramesh N. Keswani, Adv.  
Mr. Ram Lal Roy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is stated by the learned counsel for the appellant-bank that a sum of Rs.2.92 lacs

has already been deposited in the High Court of Bombay at Nagpur Bench, Nagpur. The High

Court is directed to invest the said sum in long term deposit in any of the nationalised bank to the

credit of Civil Appeal No.7087/2004. IA stands disposed of accordingly.

Rejoinder to be filed within four weeks.

Post the appeal for final disposal in July, 2006.

Court Master

Court Master